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EXHIBIT 1

Transcripts
7/26/2007 Video of Chris Horan Deposition $1,570.00
7/26/2007 Deposition Transcript - Chris Horan $1,498.05
11/8/2007 Transcript of Status Conference Hearing $68.89
5/7/2008 Deposition Transcript — Arthur Miller $90.00
5/7/2008 Deposition Transcript — Herbert DuPont $90.00
5/12/2008 Deposition Transcript — Richard Young $25.00
7/24/2009 Deposition Transcript — Lee W. Riley $2,653.20
8/4/2009 Deposition Transcript — William Schaffner $1,393.45
8/14/2009 Deposition Transcript — Charles Stratton $1,329.06

Subtotal $8,717.65

Summation Legal Technologies Database

6/15/2007
8/15/2007
8/30/2007
10/22/2007
11/28/2007
12/31/2007
1/28/2008
2/29/2008
2/29/2008
3/31/2008
3/31/2008
4/30/2008
4/30/2008
5/28/2008
5/28/2008
6/27/2008
6/27/2008
7/131/2008
7/31/2008
8/28/2008
8/28/2008
9/30/2008
10/24/2008
10/24/2008

Set up System

MB of OCR

MB of OCR

Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage

$3,336.45
$1,905.31
$1,955.31
$3,677.29
$4,086.95
$4,111.95
$4,311.62
$4,702.34
$2,733.16
$4,307.98
$1,719.64
$2,563.01
$4,127.71
$3,510.52
$4,104.10
$3,916.25
$2,185.52
$3,918.69
$3,212.48
$3,580.87
$2,441.40
$2,350.51
$1,964.85
$2,350.51
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11/25/2008
11/25/2008
12/18/2008
12/30/2008
01/2/2009
01/26/2009
2/24/2009
2/24/2009
3/26/2009
3/26/2009
4/23/2009
4/23/2009
5/20/2009
5/20/2009
6/30/2009
6/30/2009
7/130/2009
7/130/2009
8/28/2009
9/30/2009
9/30/2009
10/30/2009
10/30/2009
11/25/2009
11/25/2009
12/29/2009
12/29/2009
1/29/2010
1/29/2010
2/26/2010
2/26/2010
3/31/2010
3/31/2010
4/30/2010
4/30/2010
5/28/2010
5/28/2010
6/30/2010
9/3/2010

Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage
Hosting Fee and Data Storage

$2,350.51
$1,964.85
$1,993.28
$2,350.51
$2,350.51
$1,994.03
$2,350.51
$3,772.62
$2,337.95
$3,216.93
$2,337.95
$2,517.41
$2,337.95
$2,467.41
$2,337.95
$2,218.41
$2,223.63
$2,337.95
$2,337.95
$2,171.45
$2,012.48
$2,171.45
$2,284.85
$2,171.45
$2,284.85
$2,171.45
$2,284.85
$2,171.45
$2,284.85
$2,171.45
$2,284.85
$3,671.45
$2,284.85
$2,284.85
$2,171.45
$2,284.85
$2,171.45
$2,384.85
$2,384.85

Subtotal $168,976.76
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4/30/2007
4/30/2007
4/30/2007
5/18/2007
5/18/2007
5/18/2007
5/18/2007
5/31/2007

6/7/2007

6/8/2007
10/28/2007
12/2/2007

1/2/2008

1/4/2008

2/1/2008
3/29/2008

4/2/2008
4/25/2008

6/1/2008

714/2008
12/4/2008
12/19/2008

1/6/2009
1/22/2009
3/26/2009
4/18/2009
4/23/2009
4/29/2009

5/7/2009
6/22/2009
7122/2009
7123/2009
7127/2009

8/6/2009
8/13/2009
9/15/2009
9/28/2009

Experts
Mas, LLC
Forensic Consulting Services
Rolf Jensen & Associates
EAS Consulting Group
EAS Consulting Group
Hansen Visual Productions, Inc.
MAS, LLC
Rolf Jensen & Associates, Inc.
Applied Materials & Engineering
Rolf Jensen & Associates
Project Time & Costs, Inc.
EAS Consulting Group
EAS Consulting Group
Pia MacDonald
EAS Consulting Group
Charles W. Stratton, MD
EAS Consulting Group
Pia MacDonald
EAS Consulting Group
EAS Consulting Group
EAS Consulting Group
Lee W. Riley, MD
EAS Consulting Group
Charles W. Stratton, MD
EAS Consulting
M.S. McDonald
Charles W. Stratton, MD
M.S. McDonald
EAS Consulting
William Schaffner, MD
William Schaffner, MD
Charles W. Stratton, MD
M.S. McDonald
Charles W. Stratton, MD
Lee W. Riley, MD
M.S. McDonald
William Schaffner, MD

$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$9,554.91
$7,381.03
$6,621.00

$11,667.50
$15,589.59

$3,728.10
$1,000.02

$18,377.37

$3,700.00
$5,416.25
$1,350.00
$3,792.16
$3,600.00

$556.49
$2,422.50
$4,363.63

$200.00
$3,952.47
$4,000.00
$3,700.00
$3,000.00
$8,802.63
$5,634.95
$2,400.00
$4,716.11

$10,448.63

$4,950.00
$3,900.00
$2,700.00

$17,395.39

$1,200.00
$2,750.00
$2,060.11
$2,700.00
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11/2/2009 M.S. McDonald $2,512.76
12/8/2009 EAS Consulting Group $14,504.11
4/5/2010 EAS Consulting Group $5,000.00

Subtotal $213,647.71

895220.1



