EXHIBIT 1

	Transcripts	
7/26/2007	Video of Chris Horan Deposition	\$1,570.00
7/26/2007	Deposition Transcript - Chris Horan	\$1,498.05
11/8/2007	Transcript of Status Conference Hearing	\$68.89
5/7/2008	Deposition Transcript – Arthur Miller	\$90.00
5/7/2008	Deposition Transcript – Herbert DuPont	\$90.00
5/12/2008	Deposition Transcript – Richard Young	\$25.00
7/24/2009	Deposition Transcript – Lee W. Riley	\$2,653.20
8/4/2009	Deposition Transcript – William Schaffner	\$1,393.45
8/14/2009	Deposition Transcript – Charles Stratton	\$1,329.06
	Subtotal	\$8,717.65
	Summation Legal Technologies Database	
6/15/2007	Set up System	\$3,336.45
8/15/2007	MB of OCR	\$1,905.31
8/30/2007	MB of OCR	\$1,955.31
10/22/2007	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$3,677.29
11/28/2007	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$4,086.95
12/31/2007	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$4,111.95
1/28/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$4,311.62
2/29/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$4,702.34
2/29/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$2,733.16
3/31/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$4,307.98
3/31/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$1,719.64
4/30/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$2,563.01
4/30/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$4,127.71
5/28/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$3,510.52
5/28/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$4,104.10
6/27/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$3,916.25
6/27/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$2,185.52
7/31/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$3,918.69
7/31/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$3,212.48
8/28/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$3,580.87
8/28/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$2,441.40
9/30/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$2,350.51
10/24/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$1,964.85
10/24/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage	\$2,350.51

11/25/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,350.51
11/25/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$1,964.85
12/18/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$1,993.28
12/30/2008	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,350.51
01/2/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,350.51
01/26/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$1,994.03
2/24/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,350.51
2/24/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$3,772.62
3/26/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,337.95
3/26/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$3,216.93
4/23/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,337.95
4/23/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,517.41
5/20/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,337.95
5/20/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,467.41
6/30/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,337.95
6/30/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,218.41
7/30/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,223.63
7/30/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,337.95
8/28/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,337.95
9/30/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,171.45
9/30/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,012.48
10/30/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,171.45
10/30/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,284.85
11/25/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,171.45
11/25/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,284.85
12/29/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,171.45
12/29/2009	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,284.85
1/29/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,171.45
1/29/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,284.85
2/26/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,171.45
2/26/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,284.85
3/31/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$3,671.45
3/31/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,284.85
4/30/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,284.85
4/30/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,171.45
5/28/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,284.85
5/28/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,171.45
6/30/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,384.85
9/3/2010	Hosting Fee and Data Storage		\$2,384.85
		Subtotal	\$168,976.76

Experts

	Experts	
4/30/2007	Mas, LLC	\$2,500.00
4/30/2007	Forensic Consulting Services	\$3,000.00
4/30/2007	Rolf Jensen & Associates	\$2,500.00
5/18/2007	EAS Consulting Group	\$9,554.91
5/18/2007	EAS Consulting Group	\$7,381.03
5/18/2007	Hansen Visual Productions, Inc.	\$6,621.00
5/18/2007	MAS, LLC	\$11,667.50
5/31/2007	Rolf Jensen & Associates, Inc.	\$15,589.59
6/7/2007	Applied Materials & Engineering	\$3,728.10
6/8/2007	Rolf Jensen & Associates	\$1,000.02
10/28/2007	Project Time & Costs, Inc.	\$18,377.37
12/2/2007	EAS Consulting Group	\$3,700.00
1/2/2008	EAS Consulting Group	\$5,416.25
1/4/2008	Pia MacDonald	\$1,350.00
2/1/2008	EAS Consulting Group	\$3,792.16
3/29/2008	Charles W. Stratton, MD	\$3,600.00
4/2/2008	EAS Consulting Group	\$556.49
4/25/2008	Pia MacDonald	\$2,422.50
6/1/2008	EAS Consulting Group	\$4,363.63
7/4/2008	EAS Consulting Group	\$200.00
12/4/2008	EAS Consulting Group	\$3,952.47
12/19/2008	Lee W. Riley, MD	\$4,000.00
1/6/2009	EAS Consulting Group	\$3,700.00
1/22/2009	Charles W. Stratton, MD	\$3,000.00
3/26/2009	EAS Consulting	\$8,802.63
4/18/2009	M.S. McDonald	\$5,634.95
4/23/2009	Charles W. Stratton, MD	\$2,400.00
4/29/2009	M.S. McDonald	\$4,716.11
5/7/2009	EAS Consulting	\$10,448.63
6/22/2009	William Schaffner, MD	\$4,950.00
7/22/2009	William Schaffner, MD	\$3,900.00
7/23/2009	Charles W. Stratton, MD	\$2,700.00
7/27/2009	M.S. McDonald	\$17,395.39
8/6/2009	Charles W. Stratton, MD	\$1,200.00
8/13/2009	Lee W. Riley, MD	\$2,750.00
9/15/2009	M.S. McDonald	\$2,060.11
9/28/2009	William Schaffner, MD	\$2,700.00

Case 1:07-md-01845-TWT Document 2032-1 Filed 10/15/10 Page 4 of 4

11/2/2009	M.S. McDonald		\$2,512.76
12/8/2009	EAS Consulting Group		\$14,504.11
4/5/2010	EAS Consulting Group		\$5,000.00
		Subtotal	\$213,647.71

895220.1